

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BEVERLY WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO.: SC05-1817

**CECELIA DAVIS, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
Twanda Green, deceased,**

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
BEVERLY WILLIAMS

On Discretionary Review of the
District Court of Appeal, Fifth District

Jack W. Shaw, Jr.
Florida Bar # 124802
220 N. Palmetto Ave.
Orlando, Florida 32801
P. O. Box 2266
Orlando, Florida 32802-2266
(407) 650-9008
Fax: (407) 650-9070
E-mail: jshaw@ewheelerpa.com
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Preliminary Statement.....	1
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	9
Argument	
I. THIS COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION IN FAVOR OF ACCEPTING JURISDICTION IN THIS CASE.....	12
II. THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD THAT A RESIDENTIAL LANDOWNER HAS NO COMMON LAW DUTY TO PASSING MOTORISTS TO SO MAINTAIN HIS OR HER PROPERTY AS TO ENSURE LINES OF SIGHT.....	13
III. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY ENTERED SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON PLAINTIFF’S ALTERNATIVE THEORY OF A CONTRACTUAL DUTY TO CLEAR THE PROPERTY.....	25
Conclusion.....	34
Certificate of Service.....	35
Certificate of Font Size.....	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases:

<u>Anderson v Morgan</u> , 172 So.2d 845 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1965).....	14, 25
<u>Armas v Metropolitan Dade County</u> , 429 So.2d 59 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983).....	19, 21
<u>Barrio v City of Miami Beach</u> , 698 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997), <u>rev. den.</u> , 705 So. 2d 569 (Fla. 1998).....	18
<u>Borrell-Bigby Electric Co., Inc. v United Nations, Inc.</u> , 385 So.2d 713 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1980).....	30
<u>Busbee v Quarrier</u> , 172 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1965), <u>cert. den.</u> , 177 So.2d 474 (Fla. 1965).....	30
<u>Cassel v Price</u> , 396 So.2d 258 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1981).....	14
<u>Connolly v Sebeco, Inc.</u> , 89 So.2d 482 (Fla. 1956).....	26
<u>Crepaldi v Wagner</u> , 132 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1961).....	14, 25
<u>Davis v Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc.</u> , 909 So.2d 297 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	5
<u>Davis v Orange County Board of County Commissioners</u> , 852 So.2d 370 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2003).....	6
<u>Dawson v Ridgley</u> , 554 So.2d 623 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1989).....	13, 16
<u>Evans v Silverman</u> , 391 So.2d 231 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1980), <u>rev. den.</u> , 399 So.2d 1142 (Fla. 1981).....	13, 15, 19
<u>F&R Builders v. Lowell Dunn Co.</u> , 364 So.2d 826 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1978).....	28

<u>Food Fair Stores of Florida, Inc. v Patty,</u> 109 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1959).....	26, 28
<u>Greene v. Flewelling,</u> 366 So.2d 777 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1978), cert. den., 374 So.2d 99 (Fla. 1979).....	28
<u>Greenhouse, Inc. v Thiermann,</u> 288 So.2d 566 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1974).....	30
<u>Gulf Refining Co. v Gilmore,</u> 152 So. 621 (Fla. 1933).....	20
<u>Harris v. Josephs of Greater Miami, Inc.,</u> 122 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1960).....	28
<u>Hart Properties, Inc. v Slack,</u> 159 So.2d 236 (Fla. 1963).....	26
<u>Hurricane Boats, Inc. v Certified Industrial Fabricators, Inc.,</u> 246 So.2d 174 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1971).....	31
<u>La Barbera v Millan Builders, Inc.,</u> 191 So.2d 619 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1966).....	30
<u>Landers v Milton,</u> 370 So.2d 368 (Fla. 1979).....	30
<u>McCain v Florida Power Corp.,</u> 593 So.2d 500 (Fla. 1992).....	5, 7, 8, 12, 14, 16
<u>McCormick Shipping Corp. v Warner,</u> 129 So.2d 448 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1961).....	30
<u>Morales v Costa,</u> 427 So.2d 297 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983).....	19, 21
<u>Nielsen v City of Sarasota,</u> 117 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1960).....	30
<u>Pacifico v State,</u> 642 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994).....	32
<u>Pedigo v Smith,</u> 395 So.2d 615 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1981).....	12, 15, 19

<u>Post v Lunney</u> , 261 So.2d 146 (Fla. 1972).....	18
<u>Price v Parks</u> , 173 So. 903 (Fla. 1937).....	20
<u>Savoie v State</u> , 422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982).....	25
<u>Sheperd v Finer Foods, Inc.</u> , 165 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1964).....	30
<u>State v Elkin</u> , 595 So.2d 119 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1992).....	32
<u>Sullivan v Silver Palm Properties, Inc.</u> , 558 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1990).....	20
<u>Thompson v Citizens National Bank of Leesburg</u> , 433 So.2d 32 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1983).....	31
<u>Topping v Hotel George V</u> , 268 So.2d 388 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1972).....	31
<u>Victoria Hospital v. Perez</u> , 395 So.2d 1165 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1981).....	28
<u>Whitt v Silverman</u> , 788 So.2d 210 (Fla. 2001).....	5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 16, 17, 24
<u>Williams v McNeil</u> , 442 So.2d 269 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1983).....	26, 31
<u>Wood v Camp</u> , 284 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1973).....	18
<u>Zoda v Hedden</u> , 596 So.2d 1225 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1992).....	31
<u>Constitutional Provisions:</u>	
Article V, Section 3(b)(4), Florida Constitution.....	12
<u>Statutes:</u>	
Section 90.602, Florida Statutes.....	32
Section 90.803(3), Florida Statutes.....	32

Section 90.803(18), Florida Statutes.....32

Section 90.804(3), Florida Statutes.....32

Rules:

Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.510(e).....31

Miscellaneous:

Proposed Final Draft No. 1 of the Third Restatement
of the Law of Torts, Section 37, comment F.....8, 9
